Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wonjin JEONG	11/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY	
Street Address:	231, Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

Name:	KIA MOTORS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	231, Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12327697	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154421721

Email: jvalles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jere Valles/Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060945-5222-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jere Valles

PATENT REEL: 021922 FRAME: 0803

500720551

\$40 00 0F\$

CH \$4

Total Attachments: 1

source=060945_5222_US_ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021922 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT

Simmun-dong, Hwascong-si, have executed an application is	Gyeonggi-do, 445-080, R	ean, residing at 206-202, Daegwang Fine Valley Gepublic of Korea, are the inventors of the invention itates	old, 1563, in for which l
■ which is identified by Morgan		-	
☐ which was filed on , Applicati			
I hereby authorize and request (Application number, and WHEREAS, HYUNDAI MC	t our attorney, Thomas D. K filed) t DTOR COMPANY and Yaugiae-Dong, Seocho-I	ohler, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in filing date and application number of said application 231, Yangiae-Dong, Seocho-Ku, Seoul, Republic tu, Scoul, Republic of Korea ASSIGNEE is desiro and the said application:	n when known. of Korea,and Kia
		LOCKING SHIFT LEVER OF ANSMISSION IN VEHICLE	
consideration, the receipt of which by these presents do hereby sell, as our entire right, title and interest in continuations thereof, and all Pater applications for industrial property which may hereafter be filed for a such applications and the right to coff the United States, the Internation domestic laws of the country in which	is hereby acknowledged, I sign, transfer and set over, to and under the said invertes of the United States whi aid invention in any countral in the prioritinal Convention for the Proich any such application is any such application is any such application is ats, utility models, inventors	of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferre into the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represention, and the said United States application and all divident himal by granted thereon and all reissues and extension of the said United States, utility may be granted from said United States, together was rights derived from said United States application undection of Industrial Property, or any other internations filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial properties and designs which may be granted for said ons, renewals and reissues thereof;	ed and set over, and attaives and assigns, sions, renewals and ons thereof; and all nodels, and designs with the right to file der the Patent Laws al agreement or the property protection,
any country or countries foreign to	the United States, whose desaid, to issue the same to	ioaer of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, uty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation	industrial property
AND I HEREBY covens executed, and will not execute, any		l right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, aith.	and that I have not
representatives and assigns, any fac execute all divisional, contiming, a	ets known to us respecting : reissue and foreign applicat	t I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its aid invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign oas, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everyth assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for sa	n all lawful papers, ing possible to aid
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	t hereumo set our hands and sea	the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.	
Date Nov. 28	, 2008	Jeong Won Ji Wonjin JEON	L.s.
Date	, 200	∨ Wonjin JEON	G L.S.
WITNESS			
WITNESS.			

PATENT REEL: 021922 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 12/03/2008